 Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2017/04/24
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord
Chip 3-Terminal EMI Filter – MFL Series
Operating Temp. : -40℃~+85℃
FEATURES
●  Multilayer structure and low profile enables high density mounting
● Crosstalk is prevented due to closed magnetic circuit

Part Number
Cut-off
Frequency
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Min.
Insulation
Resistance
Max. DC
Resistance
Attenuation
Units  MHz Volt mA MΩ Ω dB
Symbol  f0 VDC Ir IR DCR -
MFL1608SP401M1CTF 400 16 300 200 0.8 20dB Min. at 800-2000MHz
MFL2012 TYPE
Part Number
Cut-off
Frequency
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Min.
Insulation
Resistance
Max. DC
Resistance
Attenuation
Units  MHz Volt mA MΩ Ω dB
Symbol  f0 VDC Ir IR DCR -
MFL2012SP101M1CTF 100 16 200 200 1.5 20dB Min. at 250-2000MHz
MFL2012SP151M1CTF 150 16 200 200 1.0 20dB Min. at 350-2000MHz
MFL2012SP201M1CTF 200 16 250 200 1.0 20dB Min. at 450-2000MHz
MFL2012SP301M1CTF 300 16 300 200 1.0 20dB Min. at 550-2000MHz
MFL2012SP401M1CTF 400 16 300 200 0.8 20dB Min. at 800-2000MHz
MFL2012SP501M1CTF 500 16 300 200 0.8 20dB Min. at 1000-2000MHz
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MFL1608SP TYPE
Equivalent Circuit                              Insertion Loss Characteristics (Typical)
MFL2012SP TYPE